# P \$90,00 1523

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		07/05/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ECS Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1111 Superior Avenue, Suite 970	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44114	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1523429	SHUTTLEWORTH MUFFLERS
Registration Number:	1463896	TESSI
Registration Number:	1524406	THE INSTALLER FRIENDLY MUFFLER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (519)822-1583

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 519.780.4609

Email: mballagh@millerthomson.com

Correspondent Name: Michele Ballagh

Address Line 1: 100 Stone Road West, Suite 301
Address Line 4: Guelph, CANADA N1G 5L3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089073.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele Ballagh
Signature:	/mballagh/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0006

900083281

Date:	08/01/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=1089332_1#page1.tif source=1089332_1#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0007 RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE is made by FIFTH THIRD BANK (acting through its Canada Branch)

having an address at 20 Bay Street, 12th Floor, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5J 2N8 (hereinafter

"FIFTH THIRD BANK").

WHEREAS, ENGINE CONTROL SYSTEMS LIMITED entered into a certain Asset

Purchase Agreement dated June 19, 2007, pursuant to which TOMAR PRODUCTS

CORPORATION acquired the London, Ontario, Canada facility of ENGINE CONTROL

SYSTEMS LIMITED and certain assets related thereto; and

WHEREAS, ECS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation with an address at 1111

Superior Avenue, Suite 970, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 in a certain Security Agreement dated

December 30, 2005, granted a security interest to FIFTH THIRD BANK in the trademark

registrations set forth on the attached Schedule A.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, FIFTH THIRD

BANK hereby releases all rights to said trademark registrations as a secured party under said

Security Agreement and reconveys to ECS HOLDINGS, INC. all rights in said trademark

registrations and in the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks so that ENGINE

CONTROL SYSTEMS LIMITED may enter into and perform under the above-mentioned Asset

Purchase Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FIFTH THIRD BANK, by a duly authorized Officer thereof,

has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date indicated below.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

Date: JULY 5 2007

Printed Name: DEBORAH BOOTH

Title: YILE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0008

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Registratio n No.	Registration Date
SHUTTLEWORTH MUFFLERS & DESIGN	U.S.	1,523,429	February 7, 1989
Shuttleworth Mufflers			
TESSI & DESIGN	U.S.	1,463,896	November 3, 1987
70//			
THE INSTALLER FRIENDLY MUFFLER	U.S.	1,524,406	February 14, 1989
TESSI & DESIGN	CA	TMA267433	March 19, 1982
IG//			
TESSI	CA	TMA623152	October 21, 2004

RECORDED: 08/01/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0009